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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1007

ANSWERED ON 29.07.2024


Functioning of Khelo India Centres in Bihar


†1007. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is imparting training to the athletes by setting up Khelo India Centres (KICs);


(b) if so, the number of KICs functioning in the country, State-wise including

Bihar State;


(c) the number of KICs functioning in Valmiki Nagar Parliamentary

Constituency of Bihar;


(d) if not, whether the Government proposes to set up KICs therein; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA }


(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) State-wise number of KICs functioning in the country, including the State of Bihar, are available at https://dashboard.kheloindia.gov.in/.


(c) to (e) One Khelo India Centre for Football has been notified at High

School Amain, Parasbigha, Pashchim Champaran, in Valmiki Nagar

Parliamentary Constituency of Bihar, under the Khelo India Scheme.


*****

